
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2875
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2000
CONVERSION OF JAIPUR AIRPORT INTO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
SRICHAND KRIPALANI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to convert the Jaipur airport into international airport; and

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be converted?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a) and (b):- Jaipur Airport has been developed as a ̀ Model Airport` and i s adequately equipped with customs and immigration facilities for handling limited international charter flights. Work of extension of runway from 7500 feet to 9000 feet at a cost of Rs.
24.03 crores is planned which is likely to be completed by December, 2002.
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